Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ingersoll-Rand Company		06/30/2004	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atlas Copco Drilling Solutions Inc.			
Street Address:	2100 North First Street			
City:	Garland			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	75040			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74628179	CONCENTRIX
Serial Number:	72258543	CRAWLAIR
Serial Number:	72207085	CYCLONE
Serial Number:	74304991	HYDROCYCLONE
Serial Number:	75320184	HYDRO CYCLONE
Serial Number:	78017646	PIT VIPER
Serial Number:	74295345	QUANTUM LEAP
Serial Number:	75341537	QUANTUM LEAP
Serial Number:	73618531	STRIKE FORCE 6
Serial Number:	71650180	VAPOSOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mkeipdocket@mbf-law.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003064 FRAME: 0510

Correspondent Name: Dyann L. Kostello Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dyann L. Kostello Signature: /dyann I. kostello/ 04/12/2005 Date: **Total Attachments: 9** source=a1130304#page1.tif source=a1130304#page2.tif source=a1130304#page3.tif source=a1130304#page4.tif source=a1130304#page5.tif source=a1130304#page6.tif source=a1130304#page7.tif

source=a1130304#page8.tif source=a1130304#page9.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003064 FRAME: 0511

ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF TRADEMARKS is made as of June 30, 2004, by Ingersoll Rand Company (the "Assignor"), to Atlas Copco Drilling Solutions Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the trademarks which are registered in, and the trademark applications which were filed with, the appropriate legal, administrative or regulatory entities in the countries and jurisdictions so indicated, as set forth on Annex A (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset and Stock Purchase Agreement, dated as of February 19, 2004, between Ingersoll-Rand Company Limited, a company organized under the laws of Bermuda ("IR"), Stock Sellers and Asset Sellers, including Assignor and the Assignee (the "Asset and Stock Purchase Agreement"), the Assignor has agreed to transfer to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with certain assets held by IR through its Drilling Solutions segment. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to such terms in the Asset and Stock Purchase Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties do agree as follows:

1. ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY ASSIGN, TRANSFER AND CONVEY to the Assignee, its successors and assigns forever, all of the rights, title and interest, whether

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003064 FRAME: 051:

300111546v1

statutory or common law, of the Assignor in, to or arising under the Trademarks, and any renewals and extensions of the Trademarks, and registrations and applications of Trademarks identified on Annex A, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, and each of the Assignor's rights to sue for, and remedies against, past, present or future infringements thereof, and rights of priority and protection of interest therein.

- 2. If any Trademarks owned by the Assignor is not filed, registered or recorded in the names of the Assignor, the Assignor agree to comply with Assignee's reasonable request to supply the documents required for the assignment of such Trademarks as a result of those Trademarks not being in the Assignor's name and to pay all fees associated with the filing or recording of such documents.
- 3. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the trademark office in each jurisdiction in which a Trademark is registered or filed, and any official of any country whose duty it is to issue trademarks or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications described herein, to issue the same to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
- 4. Assignor hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting the Trademarks, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Trademarks in all countries Except as specifically set forth in this Agreement, Assignee shall be responsible for all costs and expenses associated with obtaining and/or enforcing the Trademarks, and toward that end,

Assignee shall pay all reasonable out-of-pocket costs incurred by Assignor in fulfilling Assignor's obligations under this paragraph 4 to aid Assignee in connection with the same.

- 5. Assignor pledges and agrees to provide any such further information and documentation as may be necessary to record the assignments effectuated in paragraph 1 above in the United States in any and all appropriate countries or jurisdictions. Subject to the conditions set forth in the Asset and Stock Purchase Agreement, and until the appropriate assignment document is recorded in the particular jurisdiction, Assignor agrees to take any appropriate action or authorize Assignee to take such action in the name of Assignor in connection with any Trademarks being transferred hereunder, as requested by Assignee; provided, however, that (as more generally set forth in paragraph 4 above) Assignee shall be responsible for all costs and expenses associated with any such action and toward that end shall pay all reasonable out-of-pocket costs incurred by Assignor in fulfilling its obligations under this paragraph 5 to take such action or to authorize Assignee to take such action.
- 6. This Assignment is made pursuant to, and subject to the terms of, the Asset and Stock Purchase Agreement. To the extent of a conflict between the provisions of this Assignment and the Asset Purchase Agreement, the provisions of the Asset Purchase Agreement shall govern.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the 30th day of June, 2004. INGERSOLL RAND COMPANY By: Merked & Swinner Name: Gerald E Swinner Title: Vice President [CORPORATE SEAL] Witness: Barbare & Santas ATLAS COPCO DRILLING SOLUTIONS INC. By: Name: Wm. Thomas Title: Attorney in Fact

[CORPORATE SEAL]

Witness: Am- auluth Engerm

State of New Jersey)
Ü) ss.:
County of Bergen)

On this R day of June, 2004, before me, a Notary Public duly commissioned, qualified and acting, within and for the said County and State, appeared in person the within named Gerall E. Swimmer to me personally known, who stated that he/she is the Vice President of INGERSOLL RAND COMPANY, and is duly authorized in that capacity to execute the foregoing instrument for and in the name and on behalf of said corporation, and further stated and acknowledged that he/she has so signed, executed and delivered said foregoing instrument for the consideration, uses and purposes therein mentioned.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this 26th day of June, 2004.

Notary Public

KATHLEEN VASQUEZ
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires Oct. 15, 2007

State of New York)
State of New York) County of New York) ss.:
On this 29 day of June, 2004, before me, a Notary Public
duly commissioned, qualified and acting, within and for the said County and State, appeared
in person the within named William Thomas to me personally known,
who stated that he/she is the attorney-in-fact of Atlas Copco Drilling
Solutions Inc., and is duly authorized in that capacity to execute the foregoing instrument for
and in the name and on behalf of said corporation, and further stated and acknowledged that
he/she has so signed, executed and delivered said foregoing instrument for the consideration,
uses and purposes therein mentioned.
In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this <u>3-9</u>
day of <u>June</u> , 2004.
Denne Farm
Notary Public

DENISE FARNUM

Notary Public State of New York

No 24-4699589

Qualified in Kings County

Commission Expires February 28 19

Annex A

Owner	Country	<u>Mark</u>	Class / Goods	Application No. (Filing Date)	Registration No. (Registration Date)
	United States	CONCENTRIX	7 Drill bits for downhole power drills.	74/628,179 (Feb. 1, 1995)	2,125,955 (Dec. 30, 1997)
	United States	CRAWLAIR	7 Portable self-propelled drilling rig.	72/258,543 (Nov. 14, 1966)	842,823 (Jan. 23, 1968)
5.	United States	CYCLONE	7 Well drilling machinery.	72/207,085 (Nov. 27, 1964)	805,092 (Mar. 8, 1966)
	United States	HYDROCYCLONE	7 Separator for removing different density materials from a stream of flowing gas in combination with a downhole drilling tool.	74/304,991 (Aug. 17, 1992)	1.848,987 (Aug. 9, 1994)
)	United States	HYDROCYCLONE 1994	7 Cyclone separator for removing different density materials from a stream of flowing gas in combination with a downhole drilling tool.	75/320,184 (Jul. 7, 1997)	2,218,364 (Jan. 19, 1999)
	United States	PIT VIPER	7 Track-mounted rotary blasthole drilling machines.	78/017,646 (Jul. 20, 2000)	
	United States	QUANTUM LEAP	7 Power operated down hole drills and structural parts thereof.	74/295,345 (Nov. 5, 1992)	1,851,875 (Aug. 30, 1994)
	United States	QUANTUM LEAP and Design	7 Power operated down hole drills and structural parts thereof.	75/341,537 (Aug. 15, 1997)	2,195,604 (Oct. 13, 1998)
	United States	STRIKE FORCE 6	7 Down hole rock drill.	73/618,531 (Sep. 8, 1986)	1,468,805 (Dec. 15, 1987)
]	United States	VAPOSOL	7 Dust control apparatus for rock drilling applications wherein a sufficient amount of water is introduced into the drilled hole to prevent dehydration of the	71/650,180 (Jul. 13, 1953)	606,354 (May 24, 1955)

300111546v1

REEL: 003064 FRAME: 0518

) <u>Owner</u>	Country Mark		Class / Goods rock cuttings.	Applicat (Filing I		ration No. stration Date)
Owner	Country	<u>Mark</u>	Class / Goods	Application No. (Filing Date)	Registration No. (Registration Date)
	Africa (South)	DRILLMASTER	Drilling and boring		62/3333 (Oct. 4, 1962)	
			machines, parts thereof and accessories thereto included			
		•	in this class.			
Owner	Country	Mark	Class / Goods	Application No. (Filing Date)	Registration No. (Registration Date)
	Bophuthatswana	DRILLMASTER	7 Drilling and boring machines, parts thereof and accessories thereto included in this class.		62/3333 (Oct. 4, 1976)	
<u>Owner</u>	Country	<u>Mark</u>	Class / Goods	Application No. (Filing Date)	Registration No. (Registration Date)	ì
	Japan	CONCENTRIX	Pneumatic drills, electric hand drills, drilling bits, other metalworking machines and tools.	95574/00 (Aug. 31, 2000)	4507138 (Sep. 14, 2001)	
Owner	Country	<u>Mark</u>	Class / Goods	Application No. (Filing Date)	Registration No. (Registration Date)	
)	Transkei	DRILLMASTER	7 Drilling and boring machines, parts thereof and accessories		62/3333 (Oct. 4, 1972)	

Owner	Country	<u>Mark</u>	Class / Goods thereto included in this class.	Application No. (Filing Date)	Registration No. (Registration Date)
<u>Owner</u>	Country	<u>Mark</u>	Class / Goods	Application No. (Filing Date)	Registration No. (Registration Date)
	United Kingdom	CARSET	Rock drilling bits, incorporating hardened metal inserts for the cutting edges, being parts of machine tools.	694910 (Dec. 27, 1950)	694910 (Dec. 27, 1950)
))	United Kingdom	LE	Construction, repair and restoration of metal and steel structures; construction engineering; all included in class 37.	1417597 (Mar. 15, 1990)	B1417597 (Mar. 15, 1990)
Owner	<u>Country</u> Venđa	Mark DRILLMASTER	Class / Goods 7 Drilling and boring machines, parts thereof and accessories thereto included in this class.	Application No. (Filing Date)	Registration No. (Registration Date) 62/3333 (Oct. 4, 1986)